  GRID Solutions
GE VERNOVA Grid Solutions 1
Selected SD Series Bands for MDS
End-of-Manufacturing/Supply Notice
Excerpt from Publication Number: GER-5001
Issued: 10th June 2025
Revision Dates:
• 24th November 2025 (Excerpt from End-of-Manufacturing Notice GER-5008)

SD01/SD1P Bands For MDS:
1B: 150-174MHz
Order Codes Beginning With:
SD01-MDB, SD1P-MDB
12th December 2025 Orbit With Licensed Narrowband
L1B: 150-174 MHz
For More Information, See GER-4987
SD02/SD2P Bands For MDS:
2A: 216-220 MHz
2B: 220-222 MHZ
2C: 220-235 MHz (China)
2D: 216-220 MHz (50kHz)
Order Codes Beginning With:
SD02-MDA, SD2P-MDA
SD02-MDB, SD2P-MDB
SD02-MDC, SD2P-MDC
SD02-MDD, SD2P-MDD
12th December 2025 Orbit With Licensed Narrowband
L2X: 216-235 MHz (NAM)
L2B: 220-222 MHz 5KHz (US)
For More Information, See GER-4987
 End-of-Manufacturing/Supply Notice
2 GE VERNOVA Grid Solutions
OFFERING LAST ORDER DATE ALTERNATIVE
SD04/SD4P Bands For MDS:
4A: 350-400 MHz Standard
4H: 350-400 MHz RED Compliant
Order Codes Beginning With:
SD04-MDA, SD4P-MDA
SD4P-MDH, SD4P-MDH
12th December 2025 Orbit With Licensed Narrowband
L4A: 330-406 MHz
For More Information, See GER-4987
SD04/SD4P Bands For MDS:
4D: 300-360MHz Standard
4K:300-360MHz RED Compliant
Order Codes Beginning With:
SD04-MDD, SD4P-MDD
SD04-MDK, SD4P-MDK
12th December 2025 Orbit With Licensed Narrowband
L4A: 330-406 MHz
For More Information, See GER-4987
SD09/SD9P Bands For MDS:
D: 928-960 MHz, Wide Global
E: 880-915 MHz, Narrow Global
F: 880-915 MHz, Wide Global
G: TX 850-860 / RX 926-936 MHz
H: RX 850-860 / TX 926-936 MHz
K: TX 928-960 / RX 880-915 MHz
Order Codes Beginning With:
SD09-MDD, SD9P-MDD
SD09-MDE, SD9P-MDE
SD09-MDF, SD9P-MDF
SD09-MDG, SD9P-MDG
SD09-MDH, SD9P-MDH
SD09-MDK SD9P-MDK
Order Book Closed As
Of February 2021*
Included For
Completeness
Orbit With Licensed Narrowband
L9C: 896-960 MHz (NAM)
SD09/SD9P Bands For MDS:
I: 915-941 MHz (Venezuela)
J: TX 880-915/RX 928-960 MHz (Rail)
Order Codes Beginning With:
SD09-MDI, SD9P-MDI
SD09-MDJ SD9P-MDJ
12th December 2025 Orbit With Licensed Narrowband
L9C: 896-960 MHz (NAM)
For More Information, See GER-4987
SD Dual Protected Models For MDS
Order Codes Beginning With: